



DSWD MIMAROPA Region PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:

MOSTACO MARKETING
68-A LALAINE BENNET ST. BF RESORT VILLAGE TALON DOS LS PIÑAS

Date:

P.O. No.: KC-2024-07-0076 Z

31-Jul-24

Address: CITY

915-524-116-00000

Mode of Procurement : SHOPPING FOR GOODS

Gentlemen

TIN:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

DSWD MIMAROPA MALATE MANILA Delivery Term : FOB Destination

Date of Deli	very:	7-15 Calendar Days Upon Receipt of Approved PO	Payment	Term : Gover	nment Procedure
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	рс	Laminating Film (10 sheets/ pack, 250 micron - Folio Size) - Yasen	35 /	155.00	< 5,425.00
2	рс	Photo Paper (Double sided, Matte, 50 sheets/pack, 250 gsm) - Yopsun A4	20 /	160.00	< 3,200.00
3	рс	Double Glass Certificate Holder Frame (10R, 10x12 inches) - Double glass black 10R 10X12	25/	350.00	√ 8,750.00
4	рс	Rubber Loops (Black) - 6 Inches Black	10	5.00	50.00
5	рс	Certificate Holder (A4) - Adventurer	401 🗸	40.00	₹ 16,040.00
6	рс	Aluminum Easel Stand & Carry Pouch (54~168 cm Height) - Aluminum Esel Stand & Carry Pouch	12 /	490.00	∠ 5,880.00
7	рс	Clear acrylic tent style [12" x 3" sign holder, landscape one sided display - name holder} - Acylic Tent/Tobleron DS 12X3 2MM Thick	15/	280.00	4,200.00
8	рс	Lei Ribbon brocade speaker sash (6.6cm to 10cm, 7 yards per roll - Ethnic Red/Blue) - Lei Ribbon 7 Inches	15 /	365.00	∠5,475.00
		Nothing follows		l l	
		PR# KC-2024-07-0070			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php51,945.00 Supplies for the conduct of Year-end Regional and Stakeholders Program Review Evaluation Workshop			
		Prepared by: Rossell C. Viceno			
				ľ	
(Total A	mount in				
Wo		Forty-Nine Thousand Twenty Pesos Only			PHP 49,020.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

JOJJE R. Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Very truly

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO/III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Regional Director

Date 08/08/24

Fund Cluster: 1

Funds Available : 49,020-00

DANIEL

Signature over Printed Name of AO V// FA II., Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 07-107/28-2014-08-04
Date of the ORS/BURS: 440 6, 2024





NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 3 1 Jul 2024
JOJIE REPIA VELINA Proprietress
MOSTACO MARKETING 68-A Lalaine Bennet St. BF Resort Village Talon Dos Las Piñas City
Dear Ms. Velina,
We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. KC-2024-07-0070 for the "Supplies for the conduct of Year-end Regional and Stakeholders Program Review Evaluation Workshop is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to Forty-Nine Thousand Twenty Pesos Only (Php49,020.00).
Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us
Very truly yours,
Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity
Conformed:
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
MOSTACO MARKETING
Date:08/08/24